
108 EBBA NEWS - Vol. 32, No. 3 

Memorial Award Fund Transactions: 
Cash Balance on February 28, 1968: 
Receipts: Life Memberships 

Donations 
Interest 
Reserve for Next Index 

Disbursements: 
Student Awards 
Annual Dues, Life Members 

$ 450.00 
355.78 
289.07 
340.00 

$ 200.00 
152.00 

$4274.54 

1434.85 $5709.39 

352.00 $5357.39 

Mrs. Stanley S. Dickerson, 1490 Long Road, Somerville, N.J. 08876 

HELIGOLAND/CROW TRAP The drawing shown below is taken from The Ring No. 
GATHERING CAGE 56, August 1968, p. ·143; the idea is presented by 

E.I. Gavrilov of Alma-Ata (USSR). The rear wall 
is plastic, transparent, and birds fly to it, flutter against it and slip 
down a narrowing funnel into the gathering cage itself from which they 
cannot escape back into the trap. The idea seems simple but we have not 
seen it in use and hope it may be of use to EBBA News readers. 


