Memorial Award Fund Transactions: Cash Balance on February 28, 1968:		\$4274.54	
Receipts: Life Memberships	\$ 450.00 355.78	11 11 11 11 11	
Donations Interest	289.07		
Reserve for Next Index	340.00	1434.85	\$5709.39
Disbursements:			
Student Awards	\$ 200.00		
Annual Dues, Life Members	152.00	352.00	\$5357.39

Mrs. Stanley S. Dickerson, 1490 Long Road, Somerville, N.J. 08876

HELIGOLAND/CROW TRAP

The drawing shown below is taken from The Ring No.

56, August 1968, p. 143; the idea is presented by
E.I. Gavrilov of Alma-Ata (USSR). The rear wall

is plastic, transparent, and birds fly to it, flutter against it and slip down a narrowing funnel into the gathering cage itself from which they cannot escape back into the trap. The idea seems simple but we have not seen it in use and hope it may be of use to EBBA News readers.

